

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
DONNA ROSSI and ALBERT MARCO,

Petitioners,

v.

JOSEPH CHRIS PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC.,
Doing Business As Joseph Chris Partners,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fifth Circuit**

—◆—
PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

—◆—
ANDREW S. GOLUB*
DOW GOLUB BERG & BEVERLY, LLP
8 Greenway Plaza
14th Floor
Houston, TX 77046
(713) 526-3700

ERIC SCHNAPPER
University of Washington
School of Law
P.O. Box 353020
Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 616-3167

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. There Is A Widely-Recognized Inter-Circuit Conflict Regarding When A Party Waives the Right to Arbitration by Litigating That Claim	1
II. This Case Presents An Appropriate Vehicle for Resolving the Question Presented.....	8
Conclusion.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Cabinetree of Wisconsin, Inc. v. Kraftmaid Cabinetry, Inc.</i> , 50 F.3d 388 (7th Cir. 1995).... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Galion Iron Works v. J.D. Adams Mfg. Co.</i> , 128 F.2d 411 (7th Cir. 1942).....	8
<i>Keytrade USA, Inc. v. AIN Temouchent M/V</i> , 404 F.3d 891 (5th Cir. 2005).....	3
<i>National Foundation for Cancer Research v. A.G. Edwards & Sons, Inc.</i> , 821 F.2d 772 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	1
<i>Rosenthal v. Great Western Financial Securities Corp.</i> , 926 P.2d 1061 (Cal. 1996).....	5
<i>Saint Agnes Medical Center v. PacifiCare of California</i> , 82 P.3d 727 (Cal. 2003).....	5
<i>Sauer-Getriebe KG v. White Hydraulics, Inc.</i> , 715 F.2d 348 (7th Cir. 1983).....	7, 8
<i>Tenneco Resins, Inc. v. Davy Int'l</i> , 770 F.2d 416 (5th Cir. 1985)	3
<i>Tristar Financial Ins. Agency, Inc. v. Equicredit Corp. of America</i> , 97 Fed. Appx. 462 (5th Cir. 2004)	3
<i>WorldSource Coil Coating, Inc. v. McGraw Construction Co.</i> , 946 F.2d 473 (6th Cir. 1991)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

1 Domke on Commercial Arbitration § 23:8
(2007).....6
